7/13/20  12:08 P%

(HT RIS

ddLviIosspy

Bojeaen ] |ENUEIA] 3and] Jd33SUOIAl X D1u3d3|g UngE-0 ] -Apeas 3|eas 2L L

~ Nny:ol-Aav3y

NonJ] 191SUoN Sa19S 191SUO Z1LIN L00OY #

SJId3S H3LSNON

v“
[
FU8asuojal Xtz o14328|g
Uh+H-0] -Apeay ajess 2L:L ‘

II Manual OutL.indd 1

112159 CRI2 Tioga




______CREEN . 5 EEEN

17 |
:: Safety Precavtions Z<IES1E

Please read all of the instructions and familiarize yourself with the product and its controls before operation.

1. This product is not a toy. It is a high performance model car therefore it is important to familiarize yourself with the model, its manual,
and its construction before assembly or operation. Adult supervision is necessary for children operating this model.

2. Always keep this instruction manual on hand during assembly and for operating reference.

3. Do not use a power screwdriver to install screws into plastic parts. A power screwdriver’s high rotation speed can heat up the screw
being installed which can result in some melting of the plastic parts or stripped threads.

4. For best performance, it is important to make sure all the moving parts can move freely without binding.

5. This product, its parts, and its assembly tools can be harmful to your health. Always exercise extreme caution when assembling and
operating this product. Keep away from any high speed rotating parts during operation.

EERBRIFAEmE] - RERTERRBE -

1. FERASMRERERF RIS  BRERFEESEDN AR - FTHBI A ERREE - BERERERERFAESMIEE -
FLEREUEREE » WINRIBHEE « BIZRPNTIREEED -

ENERESH TERZEMFMIEESM L TRENERSHRULIES -

FERMETHNNBHREAZTY » IREIFE » LUZSEMRENTRE -

IWEEREBEEZRREE - IHEE B - BIZ LOAATHIEENESTMAIIES -

E
E

2.
3.
4.
5.

22 Index &S|

STEP 1  Chassis H8.......ccooveiiiieeee pg 2 STEP 13
STEP 2  Front/Rear Differential BI/EZEEM. .. pg 3 STEP 14
STEP 3 STEP 15
STEP 4 STEP 16
STEP 5 STEP 17
STEP 6 STEP 18
STEP 7 STEP 19
STEP 8 STEP 20
STEP 9 e STEP 21
@ STEP 10 Rear Suspension &BBA ... pg 7 @

STEP 11 Center Gear R&E® . ... pg 8

STEP 12 Center Drive Shaft TRE®# pg 8

S

Body Reamer #1499 FT Body Scissors #1737 Needle Nose Pliers Wire Cutter

Epodi- Rk EREAE KRS #0085

FT Locking Adhesive Black Grease FT Tire Adhesive FT Hex Driver Tool Set
(Threadlocker) #1596 #6588 (CA Glue) #1597 1.5/2.0/2.5mm #1518
IZHRBORREE EEHE (W) REZHE TERFE

sz Symbol Reference Key :RBRZE59E:70H

@ Build right and left assembly @ Build front and rear assembly @ Assemble the same two parts
BEEFARMG BRI AR AR R

Associated Electrics, Inc. Customer Service
26021 Commercentre Dr. 4 ‘5'0‘ M 1 ED Tel: 949.544.7500
Lake Forest, CA 92630

Fax: 949.544.7501
WORLD CHAMPION R/C CARS

www.TeamAssociated.com - www.RC10.com €3 www.iwitter.com/Team_Associated @@ www.facebook.com/TeamAssociated www.instagram.com,/TeamAssociatedRC

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 2 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PI\% ‘



®

7/13/20  12:08 PM{

15
£
9]
B3
]
o

Sj

M2.5 x 10mm (x2) FHCS #31350

22 Chassis Ef2

STEP 1
(U M2:5 % 8mm (<16) BHCS #31
112159 CR12_T 11 M 1 OutL.indd 3

.
|



I [ T o

STEP 2

s: Front/Rear Differential Fij/1% %128

oo

M2 x 10mm SRH Screw (x8) #41072

M3 x 20mm BHCS (x8) #25188

M3 x 6mm FHCS (x2) #31541

5 x 10 x 4mm BEARINGS (x4) #91560

10 x 15 x 4mm BEARINGS (x4) #91563

<
FHES 3x6

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga

II Manual OutL.indd 4

7/13/20  12:08 Ph{




sz Front Axle [ij{EE)ZR

STEP 3

:: Front Steering Set R [o)ZH

STEP 4

=

=

¥
0 o

— 0 \\

o [le}
< o
3 3k
= 3
B3 x
8 £
3 P
S o
T *
nm sy
«
£ 2
~0 =
= 5
—_ (9]
« o
™ i

7/13/20  12:08 PI%

al OutL.indd 5

112159 CR12 Tioga 1T Manu:



| | ®

STEP 5 :: Rear Hub Set 1£iGRE48

Qﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂ M3 x 4mm BHCS (x4) #91158
FT Bearings 5 x 10 x 4mm (x2)
#91560

STEP 6 :: Shock Assembly ki = E37H




I o (. T

STEP 7 :: Front Adjustable Links FijO] 5815

AN

A
b
$// @

STEP 8 :: Front Suspension RBijS&miE

/|
A

Qlﬂllﬂllﬂﬂlllﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂ M2.5 x 10mm BHCS (x2) #31522
M2.5x 14 SRH (x4) #4107
T  14mm SR () #41073
M2.5 x 20 SRH (x2) #41074
I *20mm SR 62
M2.5 x 25mm SRH (x2) #41075
T

2 xS/ )

7) s ©) J

= == AR

.. e SRH 2.5x25
2

N SRH 2.5x20

AT |
SRH 2.5x14 J

2 \ WP

\3 SRH 2.5x14

SRH 2.5x10

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 7 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PI%




®

STEP 9 :: Rear Adjustable Links {%0]ZFEF

Qlﬂllﬂllﬂﬂlllﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂ M2.5 x 10mm SHCS (x1) #31522
M2.5x 14 SRH (x2) #4107
T  14mm SR 62) #41073
M2.5x 18 SRH (x1) #41074
I x 18mm SR )
M2.5 x 25mm SRH (x1) #41075
T

STEP 10 :: Rear Suspension %5%miA

(
g%
\

#89215 SRH 2.5x20

SRH 2.5x10

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 8

7/13/20  12:08 PI%




I o (. T

STEP 11 :: Cenfer Gear M HligEy

(— M2 x 7.8mm Pin #41037

FT Bearings 5 x 10 x 4mm (x2)
@ #91560 2x7.8
#41037

STEP 12 :: Center Drive Shaft i J1{& &) i

[W Long Screw Pin (x4) #41(ﬂ @

%@ #41040

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 9 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PV\%




STEP 13

2 Center Gear Case R ESEGFE

STEP 14 _:: Mofor 5i=7H

® Qmmmmmmmmmmmw M2.5 x 10mm BHCS (x7) #31522 ®
BHCS 2.5x10

MT380 BRUSHED MOTOR #41105

MT12 PINION GEAR, 15T #41106 g

¥

%§

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 10 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PV\%




STEP 15 _:: Battery Plate EE5tiR

H]mmmlmmmmmm] M2.5 x 12mm FHCS (x2) #41076
M2.5x 14 BHCS (x2) #41073
( X amm b2}

BHCS 2.5x14

STEP 16 :: Servo Set {TfR¥&4E

Q]ﬂmﬂlﬂlmﬂﬂlﬂlmﬂlmﬂmﬂﬂﬂ M3 x 10mm BHCS (x5) #25181

BHCS 3x10

@Wﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂ M2.5 x T0mm BHCS (x4) #31522

BHCS 2.5x10

o

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 11

7/13/20  12:08 Ph*




STEP 17 :: Steering Turnbuckle E[OJH[1E

qmmmmmmm M2.5 x 10mm BHCS (x2) #31522

M2.5 x 14mm BHCS (x1) #41073

(T

BHCS 2.5x14

BHCS 2.5x10

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga 11 Manual OutL. indd 12

7/13/20  12:08 PI\%




STEP 18 _:: Front Body Posts

‘\\HHH\\H\H\\H\HH\HHHH\HHHHHI M2.5 x 14mm BHCS (x4) #41 073)

STEP 19 :: Tires & Wheels

o\
() M4 Lock Nut (x4) #31551

MT12 WHEELS AND TIRES
[CHROME] #41104

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 14 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PI\%




STEP 20 :: Body E575

[ W M2 x 4mm SHCS (x4) #41070
[ W M2 x 6mm SHCS (x8)
[ MDD M2 x 8mm SHCS (x4)

@nﬂmﬂnﬂnm}uﬂ M2.5 x 6mm BHCS (x2)

(I M3 x 8mm BHCS (x2)
MT12 BODY SET, RTR [RED] #41100
MT12 BODY SET, RTR [CLEAR] #41101

MT12 DECAL SHEET #41102

MT12 BODY ACCESSORIES
[CHROME] #41103

B

M2x8

M2x4

‘ ‘ 112159_CR12_Tioga_IT Manual OutL.indd 15

7/13/20  12:08 PM‘ ‘



14

22 Body EERG

STEP 21

7/13/20  12:08 PI\%

112159 CR12 Tioga 11 Manual OutL. indd 16



| ] ®

:: Battery Charging and Installation

Battery Charging Steps and Safety:

Remove the battery from the vehicle before charging.
Place battery on a fire resistant surface.

Avoid any contact with water or other liquids.

Be sure to select the correct charging mode for the type
of battery you are charging.

ALWAYS use a compatible charger for charging your batteries.

Caution: Never leave the battery unattended while charging. Always disconnect the charger
from the power source when finished charging.

Caution: Always disconnect the batiery when you are
finished driving the vehicle.

Peak Detection
Quick Charger

*USB wall
charger not
included.

Battery Installation:

Install the battery with the battery
wires directed towards the speed
control and strap until battery is snug.

Connect the power plug from the
battery to the receiving plug of the
speed control.

‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga 11 Manual OutL. indd 17 @

7/13/20  12:08 PM{ ‘



‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 3

7/13/20

12:08 PM



‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 3

7/13/20

12:08 PM



‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 3 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PM



‘ ‘ 112159 CR12 Tioga IT Manual OutL.indd 20 @ 7/13/20  12:08 PI\%

FIND IT ON ASSOCIATEDELECTRICS.COM

SETUP SHEETS
CARS & TRUCKS S M ANGALS A-TEAM APPS
@ o

ommmv-w

Sary;
T o

WEB APPS

Vehicle Spare Parts Setups and Manuals Tuning Guides & Tips
GO TO: GO TO: GO TO:
AssociatedElectrics.com mp AssociatedElectrics.com mp AssociatedElectrics.com mp
Team Associated tab mp Team Associated tab =) Support mp
Cars & Trucks mp Manuals & Setups =p A-Team Apps
Scroll to your vehicle mp Scroll to your vehice

Parts & Accessories link

ASSOCIATED ELECTRICS

Since 1965

Associated Electrics, Inc.
21062 Bake Parkway Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA

call: (949) 544-7500 - fax: (949) 544-7501

Check out the following web sites for all of our kits, current products,
new releases, setup help, tips, and racing info!

www.AssociatedElectrics.com

TeamAssociated @TeamAssociatedRC @Team_Associated
ReedyPower @ReedyPower @ReedyPower
ElementRC @Element_RC

______CREEN . 5 EEEN




